December 13, 2019

Mr. Daniel Hinton 211 Sower Blvd. Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

> RE: Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission Rate Increase Protest

Dear Mr. Hinton:

Wilson Law Firm represents the Caldwell County Water District. Caldwell County Water District is a wholesale customer of Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission. Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission has notified Caldwell County Water District of a proposed significant increase in the cost of water it sells to wholesale customers.

Caldwell County Water District protests the rate adjustment. Please open a formal proceeding to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed rate.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Please call with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wilson Law Firm, PLLC

Dailey E. Wilson

C: Client

December 12, 2019

Mr. Daniel Hinton 211 Sower Blvd. Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

> RE: Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission Rate Increase Protest

Dear Mr. Hinton:

Wilson Law Firm represents the Caldwell County Water District. Caldwell County Water District is a wholesale customer of Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission. Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission has notified Caldwell County Water District of a proposed significant increase in the cost of water it sells to wholesale customers.

Caldwell County Water District protests Princeton's proposed rate increase.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Please call with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wilson Law Firm, PLLC

Dailey E. Wilson

C: Client